TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Niles Acquisition Corp.		02/18/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Craft Inc.	
Street Address:	One Rockefeller Plaza, 32nd Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Ripplewood Holdings, LLC	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10020	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2119160	MICRO CRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)223-2085

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-861-3900

Email: ray.millien@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Millien, Esq - PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: 1200 Nineteenth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 308802-20

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Raymond Millien, Esq.

Total Attachments: 2 source=MicroCraft#page1.tif source=MicroCraft#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0464

900006760

Delaware PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NILES ACQUISITION CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NILES ACQUISITION CORP." TO "MICRO CRAFT INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 2265434 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0465

STATE OF DELAMARS
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 02/19/2003
030105806 — 3606125

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF Niles Acquisition Corp.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Niles Acquisition Corp. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article 1:
- "1. Name. The name of the corporation is Micro Craft Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- 4. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted, pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, by resolution of its board of directors.

Signed on February 18, 2003.

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

Christopher Minnetlan
Christopher Minnetlan, Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002822 FRAME: 0466